
Montgomery County Public Schools 
2025-2026 Middle School SGA Sponsors 

School Sponsor/s e-mail 
Argyle Delicia Blackman Delicia_Blackman@mcpsmd.org  
John T. Baker Angela Blankenship Angela_E_Blankenship2@mcpsmd.org  

Benjamin Banneker Lacrecia Oakley lacreacia_t_oakley@mcpsmd.org  
Briggs Chaney Kimberly Showman Kimberly_J_Showman@mcpsmd.org  
Cabin John Pamela Pun Pamela_Z_Pun@mcpsmd.org  
Roberto Clemente Stephanie Tilbury Stephanie_E_Tilbury@mcpsmd.org  
Eastern   
William H. Farquhar Danielle Affinito Danielle_N_Affinito@mcpsmd.org  

Forest Oak Felix Montas 
Rebecca Paul 

Felix_R_Montas@mcpsmd.org  
Rebecca_L_Paul@mcpsmd.org  

Robert Frost Jillian Coon Jillian_R_Coon@mcpsmd.org  
Gaithersburg Sophia K Lopresti Sophia_K_Lopresti@mcpsmd.org  
Hallie Wells Rebecca Goldberg Rebecca_E_Goldberg@mcpsmd.org  

Herbert Hoover Brian Ostry 

Rachel Jennings 

Brian_P_Ostry@mcpsmd.org  

Rachel_L_Jennings@mcpsmd.org  

Francis Scott Key Antoinne Beidleman 
Neville Voglezon 

Antoinne_J_Beidleman@mcpsmd.org; 
Neville_E_VoglezonJr@mcpsmd.org 

Martin Luther King Jr. Amanda Oehrli Amanda_F_Oehrli@mcpsmd.org  
Kingsview Janet Moore Janet_Moore@mcpsmd.org  
Lakelands Park Lisa Reed Lisa_Reed@mcpsmd.org  
A Mario Loiederman Marie Ostrega veronica_m_ostrega@mcpsmd.org  
Montgomery Village Christie Saba christie.m.saba@mcpsmd.net  

Neelsville Maria Fernandez-Johnson 
Margareta Franklin 

Maria_E_Fernandez-Johnson@mcpsmd.org   
Olimpia_Reyes@mcpsmd.org 

Newport Mill Dr. Anthony Rosado Anthony_Rosado@mcpsmd.org  
North Bethesda Julia Warker 

Sophia Rehrig 
Julia_D_Warker@mcpsmd.org  
Sofia_L_Rehrig@mcpsmd.org  

Odessa Shannon  Ellisa Earley Hidalgo; 
Kenneth Ames 

Ellisa_M_EarleyHidalgo@mcpsmd.org 
Kenneth_S_Ames@mcpsmd.org 

Parkland Julianna Wagner Julianna_M_Wagner@mcpsmd.org  
Rosa M. Parks Emilee Thursby Emilee_L_Thursby@mcpsmd.org  
John Poole Edward Mattingly  Edward_J_Mattingly@mcpsmd.org  
Thomas W. Pyle Laura Smethurst Laura_Smethurst@mcpsmd.org  

Redland Maggie Stewart  

Cara Witmer 

Margaret_M_Stewart@mcpsmd.org; 

Cara_C_Witmer@mcpsmd.org  

Ridgeview Dan Damico 
Christine Rizkallah 

daniel_m_damico@mcpsmd.org 
Christine_S_Rizkallah@mcpsmd.org 

Rock Terrace Janice Eisenberg  
Rocky Hill Molly McCarthy 

Ashley Thorsten 
Mary_R_McCarthy@mcpsmd.org 
Ashley_M_Thorsten@mcpsmd.org  

Shady Grove Cara Wolfe Cara_N_Schultz@mcpsmd.org 
Silver Creek Rigel Wolf-Hubbard  

Sheia Jennings 
Rigel_J_Wolf-hubbard@mcpsmd.org 
Sheia_M_Jennings@mcpsmd.org 

Silver Spring Int. Delia Dunlap Delia_J_Dunlap@mcpsmd.org  
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Sligo Daniel Free Daniel_P_Free@mcpsmd.org  
Takoma Park Jacob Chow Jacob_Chow@mcpsmd.org 
Tilden Rachael Green Rachael_Green@mcpsmd.org  

Julius West   

Westland Allison Hausknecht 
Nivek Johnson 

Allison_L_Hausknecht@mcpsmd.org 
Nivek_M_Johnson@mcpsmd.org  

White Oak Randell Glen Randell_R_Glen@mcpsmd.org  
Earle B. Wood Leslie Broadwater Leslie_M_Broadwater@mcpsmd.org  
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